	STATEMENT SHOWING THE POSITION AS PER AVAILABLE RECORD INCULDING MICROFILMED VF-II-A PREPARED DURING RE-WRITTEN PROCESS IN 1985-86 AND ONWARDS VIZ-A-VIZ THE COMPUTERIZED RECORD OF RIGHTS

	Name of Deh : _______MANGNEPOTA (JULD-2)_________                    Name of Taluka: ______SOBHODERO_________                      Name of District: _____KHAIRPUR_______

	POSITION AS PER AVAILABLE RECORD IN MUKHTIARKAR OFFICE
	POSITION OF ENTRY NOS. & DATE OF PREVIOUS TRANSACTION
	POSITION AS PER MICROFILMED VF-VII-A (1985-86) SUPPLIED BY THE BOARD OF REVENUE
	Remarks

	S.No
	Latest Entry No.
	Date
	Register
	Name of Owner
	Share
	Survey No.
	Area
	Register
	Entry No.
	Date
	Register
	Entry No.
	Date of Entry
	Name of Owner
	Share
	Survey No
	Area
	

	1
	309
	2.10.89
	VII-B
	SHAHMEER S/O MUHAMMAD PARYAL & (11)
	12%
	67 & (10)
	12-29
	D.K
	14
	29.5.82
	VII-A
	118
	
	ABDUL HAQ S/O ALLAH BUX % (4)
	WHOLE
	67 & (10)
	24-5
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	308
	2.10.89
	VII-B
	SAEED KHAN S/O KIRRIR KHAN 
SOZAL KHAN
	WHOLE
	594
	1-0
	VII-B
	14
	18.10.89
	VII-A
FORM-6
	40
	
	BAHADUR MANGNEJO
	WHOLE
	594 &(6)
	11-2
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	307
	2.10.89
	VII-B
	GIRVI @ A.D.B.P SOBHODERO (IRSHAD AHMED SAHITO)
	33%
	208 & (10)
	8-10
	VII-A
	127
	
	VII-A
	127
	
	GHULAM ABBAS 
IRSHAD AHMED
MUMTAZ AHMED
	WHOLE
	35 & (18)
	40-34
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	306
	2.10.89
	VII-B
	GIRVI @ A.D.B.P SOBHODERO (HAYAT KHATOON)
	WHOLE
	28 & (8)
	15-34
	D.K
	121
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	305
	24.10.89
	VII-B
	GIRVI @ A.D.B.P SOBHODERO (PARVEZ AHMED S/O QADIR BUX MEMON
	WHOLE
	642 & (7)
	16-26
	VII-B
	111
112
	30.5.98
	VII-A
	17
	
	IQBAL 
FAZUL MUHAMMAD
NIAZ AHMED
IMTIAZ AHMED
	WHOLE
	642 &(31)
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	Date
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	Area
	Register
	Entry No.
	Date
	Register
	Entry No.
	Date of Entry
	Name of Owner
	Share
	Survey No
	Area
	

	6
	314
	2.10.2009
	VII-B
	IQBAL AHMED S/O HAJI QADIR BUX MEMON
	
	416 & (6)
	14-13
	VII-A
	17
	
	
	
	
	IQBAL 
FAZUL MUHAMMAD
NIAZ AHMED
IMTIAZ AHMED
	WHOLE
	416 &(31)
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	313
	2.10.2009
	VII-B
	IQBAL AHMED S/O HAJI QADIR BUX MEMON
	
	[bookmark: _GoBack]416 & (6)
	7-6.15
	VIIA
	17
	
	VII-A
	17
	
	DO
	DO
	DO
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	312
	2.10.2009
	VII-B
	NAZEER AHMED S/O GHULAM QADIR MEMON
	
	206
	2-0
	VII-A
	58
	
	VII-A
	58
	
	NOOR MUHAMMAD JAMAL
	WHOLE
	206
205
734
	12-1
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	311
	2.10.09
	VII-B
	ABDUL MALIK S/O ABDUL GHAFFAR MEMON
	WHOLE
	245
	7-31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	310
	24.10.89
	VII-B
	NOOR BIBI &(5)
	
	64
	2-35
	VII-B
VII-B
D.K
D.K
	266
265
140
7
	31.1.08
2.1.72
24.1.82
	VII-A
	78
	
	
	WHOLE
	64 (6)
	17-29
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	Entry No.
	Date
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	Share
	Survey No
	Area
	

	11
	303
	11.11.89
	VII-B
	SYED MUREED ALI SHAH S/O MORAL SHAH
	
	131 & (38)
	20-11
	VII-A
	32
150
151
153
	3
	VII-A
VII-A
	32
150
	
	AHMED SHAH S/O BAQAR SHAH & (4)
	WHOLE
	131 & (26)
	63-2
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	151
152
153
	
	FAIZ BAQAR & (3)
DO
FAIZ BANO 
GHULAM SARWAR &(3)
	WHOLE
WHOLE
WHOLE
	134
141
142
731
137
	4-33
12-34
5-21
8-20
	

	12
	304
	27.10.89
	VII-B
	BUDHAL KHAN S/O QADIR BUX & (3)
	WHOLE
	64
	1-18
	VII-B
D.K
	295
40
	14.4.89
	VII-A
	78
	
	SATHI S/O JUMO MANGNEJO
	WHOEL
	64 & (6)
	17-29
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	302
	16.9.09
	VII-B
	PARVEZ AHMED S/O QADIR BUX MEMON
	WHOLE
	645 & (4)
	10-15
	VII-B
VII-B
VII-B
D.K
	301
177
111-12
44-45
	16.9.09
3.1.2002
	VII-A
	17
	
	IQBAL AHMED S/O QADIR BUX
	645 & (31)
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	301
	16.9.09
	VII-B
	NASRULLAH S/O AMEER BUX
	WHOLE
	645 & ()4 
	10-15
	VII-B
	177
	3.1.2002
	VII-A
	17
	
	IQBAL AHMED S/O QADIR BUX & (3)
	WHOLE
	645 & (31)
	14
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	S.No
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	Name of Owner
	Share
	Survey No.
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	Register
	Entry No.
	Date
	Register
	Entry No.
	Date of Entry
	Name of Owner
	Share
	Survey No
	Area
	

	15
	300
	11.9.09
	VII-B
	ABDUL RAZAQ S/O ALI NAWAZ & (2)
	7%
	427 & (3)
	0-15 GHUNTA
	VII-B
	297
298
	21.7.09
	VII-A
	69
	
	SHAIKH & (6)
	WHOLE
	427 &(3)
	5-15
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	299
	21.7.09
	VII-B
	HAJI DHANI BUX & (6)
	7%
	427 & (3)
	0-39 GHUNTA
	VII-B
	297
298
	
	VII-A
	69
	
	DO
	DO
	DO
	5-15
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	298
	21.7.09
	VII-B
	M. CHUTTAL
ALI NAWAZ 
S/O ALLAN
	11%
	427 & (3)
	26 GHUNTA
	VII-B
	297
	21.7.09
	VII-A
	69
	
	DO
	DO
	DO
	5-15
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	297
	21.7.09
	VII-B
	M. CHUTTAL S/O ALLAN & (5)
	10%
	
	22 GHUNTA
	VII-A
	69
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	296
	21.7.09
	VII-B
	NOOR MOHD
M. MITHAL
 S/O
JAMAL DIN 
	50%
	205
206
734
	6 ½
	VII-A
	58
	
	VII-A
	58
	
	JAMAL S/O MITHOO
NOOR MOHD S/O JAMAL DIN
	WHOLE
	205
206
734
	12-1
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	S.No
	Latest Entry No.
	Date
	Register
	Name of Owner
	Share
	Survey No.
	Area
	Register
	Entry No.
	Date
	Register
	Entry No.
	Date of Entry
	Name of Owner
	Share
	Survey No
	Area
	

	20
	295
	4.4.09
	VII-B
	DODO S/O M. BACHAL
M. HASSAN
	50%
	64
	2-35
	D.K
	140
	
	VII-A
	78
	
	SATHI S/O JUMO MANGNEJO
	WHOLE
	64 & (6)
	17-29
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21
	294
	19.2.09
	VII-B
	GIRVI @ A.D.B.P (INAYATULLAH)
	WHOLE
	428 & (3)
	10-2
	VII-B
	240
	
	VII-A
	122
	
	INAYATULLAH S/O MITHAL MEMON &(8)
	WHOLE
	428 & (19)
	51-20
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	22
	193
	13.1.09
	VII-B
	GIRVI @ A.D.B.P SOBHODERO (GHULAM JAFFAR S/O ALLAH DINO)
	
	155
156
594
	3-33
	VII-B
	195
	
	VII-A
	34
	
	IMAM BUX S/O ABDUL KHALIQ & (2)
	WHOLE
	155
	1-18
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	23
	192
	13.1.09
	VII-B
	GHULAM
	WHOLE
	818 & (5)
	11-20
	VII-B
	48
	
	VII-A
	73
	
	CENTRAL GOVERNMENT
	WHOLE
	818 & (11)
	21-23
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	24
	191
	30.12.08
	VII-B
	GIRVI @ A.D.B.P SOBHODERO (JUNAID)
	15%
	218 & (21)
	7-8
	
	NIL
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	S.No
	Latest Entry No.
	Date
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	Survey No.
	Area
	Register
	Entry No.
	Date
	Register
	Entry No.
	Date of Entry
	Name of Owner
	Share
	Survey No
	Area
	

	25
	290
	17.12.08
	VII-B
	GIRVI @ A.D.B.P SOBHODERO)
	25%
	285 & (23)
	5-21
	
	
	
	VII-A
	111
561
	
	Abdul qayoom jatoi & (3)
	WHOLE
	285
286
798

	10-19
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	26
	289
	18.11.08
	VII-B
	GIRVI @ A.D.B.P SOBHODERO(GHULAM HUSSAIN S/O GHULAM MUHAMMAD)
	
	207
	 1-6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	27
	288
	12.11.08
	VII-B
	THAARO S/O M. AAYAL
	
	325
	1-30
	
	
	
	VII-A
	102
	
	ABDUL KHALIQ S/O AARAB
	WHOLE
	325
278
	7-36
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	28
	287
	12.11.08
	VII-B
	M. SHAREEF S/O HAJI MUHAMMAD SHAIKH
	
	77
525

	2-23
	VII-B
	188
	
	VII-A
	85
	
	MST. SALMAAN W/O SHAHNAWAZ SHAHANI
	WHOLE 77 & (7)
	16-4
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



